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5. List of Town Milk Producer Organizations, Together with Daily Nominated
Quantities Approved by the Minister of Marketing in Respect of the
1946-47 Milk Year

6. Fixation of Processing and Distributive Margins
The national milk margins covering pasteurization, chilling, bottling, and wholesale

and retail distribution remained unchanged during the year. These were publishedin full in the first annual report of the Division.

7. Wellington City Council Price Structure and Reconciliation with Hutt
Valley Trade

The supply of milk to the Wellington metropolitan area, which includes the Hutt
Valley, is not handled under the National Milk Scheme, and a totally different price
structure is provided for the purchase of milk from town milk producers. Following
upon the increase under the National Milk Scheme of 0-78d. per gallon, consultations
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District. Name of Association. Nominated
Quantity.

Whangarei
Auckland

Hamilton

Rotorua
Tauranga
Whakatane
Gisborne
Te Puke
Napier-Hastings ..

Waipukurau
Dannevirke
Palmerston North ..

Levin
Wanganui
Feilding
Hawera
Eltham
Stratford
New Plymouth

Raetihi
Nelson
Blenheim
Westport
Christchurch

Whangarei Co-operative Milk Marketing Co., Ltd.
New Zealand Co-operative Dairy Co., Ltd.
Stonex Co-operative Milk Producers, Ltd.
North Shore Milk Producers Co., Ltd.
Auckland Milk Co., Ltd.
Hamilton Co-operative Milk Producers Co., Ltd.
New Zealand Co-operative Dairy Co., Ltd.
Rotorua Co-operative Milk Producers Co., Ltd.
Tauranga Milk Producers' Association
Whakatane Milk Producers' Association
Gisborne Co-operative Milk Producers' Association, Ltd.
Te Puke Milk Producers' Association
Hawke's Bay Raw Milk Producers' Co-operative, Ltd.
Waipukurau Milk Producers' Association
Maharahara Co-operative Dairy Co., Ltd.
Manawatu Co-operative Milk Producers Co., Ltd.
Levin Milk Producers' Association
Wanganui Co-operative Milk Supply Co., Ltd.
Feilding Milk Producers' Supply Association
Hawera Co-operative Milk Supply Association, Ltd.
Eltham Co-operative Dairy Co., Ltd.
Stratford Milk Producers' Association
NewPlymouth Dairy Farmers' Co-operative Milk Supply Associa-

tion, Ltd.
Raetihi Milk Producers' Association
Nelson Co-operative Milk Producers' Association, Ltd. ..

Blenheim Co-operative Milk Supply Co., Ltd.
Westport United Dairies, Ltd.
Christchurch Metropolitan Milk Suppliers Co-operativeAssociation,

Ltd.
Canterbury Dairy Farmers' Co-operative Milk Supply Co., Ltd. ..

South Canterbury Co-operative Milk Supply Co., Ltd.
South Canterbury Co-operative Milk Supply Co., Ltd.
North Otago Milk Producers' Association
Dairy Farmers' Co-operative Milk Supply Co., Ltd.
Town Milk (Dunedin), Ltd.
Ashburton Milk Producers' Association
Southland Co-operative Milk Supply, Ltd.
Opotiki Milk Producers' Association
Mount Maunganui Milk Producers' Association
Dairy Farmers' Co-operative Milk Supply Co., Ltd.
Taumarunui Milk Producers' Association

Gallons.
1,250

14,662
6,994
2,450
5,094
2,800
1,055

940
740
455

1,950
90

3,500
130
725

2,820
380

2,550
320
525
126
405

1,975
290

1,725
770
460

3,200

Timaru
Waimate
Oamaru
Dunedin

Ashburton
Invercargill
Opotiki
Mount Maunganui
Balclutha
Taumarunui

12,500
2,300

220
880

6,200
2,600

320
2,560

115
88

360
352

Total 86,876
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