## 5. List of Town Milk Producer Organizations, Together with Daily Nominated Quantities Approved by the Minister of Marketing in Respect of the 1946–47 Milk Year

Hamilton  Rotorua Tauranga Whakatane Gisborne Te Puke Napier-Hastings Waipukurau Dannevirke Palmerston North Levin Wanganui Feilding	Whangarei Co-operative Milk Marketing Co., Ltd. New Zealand Co-operative Dairy Co., Ltd. Stonex Co-operative Milk Producers, Ltd. North Shore Milk Producers Co., Ltd. Auckland Milk Co., Ltd. Hamilton Co-operative Milk Producers Co., Ltd. New Zealand Co-operative Dairy Co., Ltd. Rotorua Co-operative Milk Producers Co., Ltd. Tauranga Milk Producers' Association Whakatane Milk Producers' Association Gisborne Co-operative Milk Producers' Association Gisborne Co-operative Milk Producers' Association Te Puke Milk Producers' Association	Gallons 1,250 14,662 6,994 2,450 5,094 2,800 1,055 940 740 455
Auckland  Hamilton  Rotorua Tauranga  Whakatane Gisborne Te Puke Napier-Hastings Waipukurau Dannevirke Palmerston North Levin Wanganui Feilding	New Zealand Co-operative Dairy Co., Ltd. Stonex Co-operative Milk Producers, Ltd. North Shore Milk Producers Co., Ltd. Auckland Milk Co., Ltd. Hamilton Co-operative Milk Producers Co., Ltd. New Zealand Co-operative Dairy Co., Ltd. Rotorua Co-operative Milk Producers Co., Ltd. Tauranga Milk Producers' Association Whakatane Milk Producers' Association Gisborne Co-operative Milk Producers' Association, Ltd. Te Puke Milk Producers' Association	14,662 6,994 2,450 5,094 2,800 1,055 940 740
Hamilton  Rotorua Tauranga Whakatane Gisborne Te Puke Napier-Hastings Waipukurau Dannevirke Palmerston North Levin Wanganui Feilding	Stonex Co-operative Milk Producers, Ltd.  North Shore Milk Producers Co., Ltd.  Auckland Milk Co., Ltd.  Hamilton Co-operative Milk Producers Co., Ltd.  New Zealand Co-operative Dairy Co., Ltd.  Rotorua Co-operative Milk Producers Co., Ltd.  Tauranga Milk Producers' Association  Whakatane Milk Producers' Association  Gisborne Co-operative Milk Producers' Association, Ltd.  Te Puke Milk Producers' Association	6,994 2,450 5,094 2,800 1,055 940 740
Rotorua Tauranga Whakatane Gisborne Te Puke Napier-Hastings Waipukurau Dannevirke Palmerston North Levin Wanganui Feilding	North Shore Milk Producers Co., Ltd. Auckland Milk Co., Ltd. Hamilton Co-operative Milk Producers Co., Ltd. New Zealand Co-operative Dairy Co., Ltd. Rotorua Co-operative Milk Producers Co., Ltd. Tauranga Milk Producers' Association Whakatane Milk Producers' Association Gisborne Co-operative Milk Producers' Association, Ltd. Te Puke Milk Producers' Association	2,450 5,094 2,800 1,055 940 740
Rotorua Tauranga Whakatane Gisborne Te Puke Napier-Hastings Waipukurau Dannevirke Palmerston North Levin Wanganui Feilding	North Shore Milk Producers Co., Ltd. Auckland Milk Co., Ltd Hamilton Co-operative Milk Producers Co., Ltd. New Zealand Co-operative Dairy Co., Ltd. Rotorua Co-operative Milk Producers Co., Ltd. Tauranga Milk Producers' Association Whakatane Milk Producers' Association Gisborne Co-operative Milk Producers' Association, Ltd. Te Puke Milk Producers' Association	2,450 5,094 2,800 1,055 940 740
Rotorua Tauranga Whakatane Gisborne Te Puke Napier-Hastings Waipukurau Dannevirke Palmerston North Levin Wanganui Feilding	Hamilton Co-operative Milk Producers Co., Ltd. New Zealand Co-operative Dairy Co., Ltd. Rotorua Co-operative Milk Producers Co., Ltd. Tauranga Milk Producers' Association Whakatane Milk Producers' Association Gisborne Co-operative Milk Producers' Association, Ltd. Te Puke Milk Producers' Association	2,800 1,055 940 740
Rotorua Tauranga Whakatane Gisborne Te Puke Napier-Hastings Waipukurau Dannevirke Palmerston North Levin Wanganui Feilding	New Zealand Co-operative Dairy Co., Ltd. Rotorua Co-operative Milk Producers Co., Ltd. Tauranga Milk Producers' Association Whakatane Milk Producers' Association Gisborne Co-operative Milk Producers' Association, Ltd. Te Puke Milk Producers' Association	1,055 940 740
Tauranga Whakatane Gisborne Te Puke Napier-Hastings Waipukurau Dannevirke Palmerston North Levin Wanganui Feilding	New Zealand Co-operative Dairy Co., Ltd. Rotorua Co-operative Milk Producers Co., Ltd. Tauranga Milk Producers' Association Whakatane Milk Producers' Association Gisborne Co-operative Milk Producers' Association, Ltd. Te Puke Milk Producers' Association	1,055 940 740
Fauranga Whakatane Gisborne Gisborne Napier-Hastings Waipukurau Dannevirke Palmerston North Levin Wanganui Feilding	Rotorua Co-operative Milk Producers Co., Ltd. Tauranga Milk Producers' Association Whakatane Milk Producers' Association Gisborne Co-operative Milk Producers' Association, Ltd. Te Puke Milk Producers' Association	940 740
Whakatane Gisborne Te Puke Napier-Hastings Waipukurau Dannevirke Palmerston North Levin Wanganui Feilding	Tauranga Milk Producers' Association  Whakatane Milk Producers' Association  Gisborne Co-operative Milk Producers' Association, Ltd.  Te Puke Milk Producers' Association	
Gisborne  Te Puke  Napier-Hastings Waipukurau Dannevirke Palmerston North Levin  Wanganui Feilding	Whakatane Milk Producers' Association Gisborne Co-operative Milk Producers' Association, Ltd. Te Puke Milk Producers' Association	
Te Puke Napier-Hastings Waipukurau Dannevirke Palmerston North Levin Wanganui Feilding	Gisborne Co-operative Milk Producers' Association, Ltd. Te Puke Milk Producers' Association	
Napier-Hastings Waipukurau Dannevirke Palmerston North Levin Wanganui Feilding	Te Puke Milk Producers' Association	1,950
Waipukurau Dannevirke Palmerston North Levin Wanganui Feilding		90
Waipukurau Dannevirke Palmerston North Levin Wanganui Feilding	Hawke's Bay Raw Milk Producers' Co-operative, Ltd	3,500
Dannevirke Palmerston North Levin Wanganui Feilding	Waipukurau Milk Producers' Association	130
Palmerston North Levin Wanganui Feilding	Maharahara Co-operative Dairy Co., Ltd	725
Levin Wanganui Feilding	Manawatu Co-operative Milk Producers Co., Ltd	2,820
Wanganui Feilding	Levin Milk Producers' Association	380
Feilding	Wanganui Co-operative Milk Supply Co., Ltd	2,550
	Feilding Milk Producers' Supply Association	320
nawera	Hawera Co-operative Milk Supply Association, Ltd	525
231 / 1	Eltham Co-operative Dairy Co., Ltd.	126
CI	Stratford Milk Producers' Association	405
NT 701 11	New Plymouth Dairy Farmers' Co-operative Milk Supply Associa-	1,975
V	tion. Ltd.	1,010
Raetihi	Raetihi Milk Producers' Association	290
Nelson	Nelson Co-operative Milk Producers' Association, Ltd	1,725
Blenheim	Blenheim Co-operative Milk Supply Co., Ltd	770
Westport	Westernet Thirt I Trait I Trait I Trait I	460
Christchurch	Westport United Darries, Ltd.   Christchurch Metropolitan Milk Suppliers Co-operative Association.	3,200
	Ltd.	3,200
	Canterbury Dairy Farmers' Co-operative Milk Supply Co., Ltd	12,500
Timaru	South Canterbury Co-operative Milk Supply Co., Ltd	2,300
Waimate		220
^	N 1. ()4 37 H T). T	880
Dunedin	3) in Francis 2 (1)	6,200
		2,600
Ashburton	1.1.1	320
F 133	Character 1 Ct	2,560
O - 19 • 5	On A. A. S. S. M. M. D	2,560
Mount Maunganui	M	
Balclutha	Daine Barrer 2 (1) 11 11 11 11 1 1 1 1 1	88 360
rm .	The control of Mills Day Jacobs 2 Access 2 Acces	
* woman final	Radiagramar SHR Producers Association	352

## 6. FIXATION OF PROCESSING AND DISTRIBUTIVE MARGINS

The national milk margins covering pasteurization, chilling, bottling, and wholesale and retail distribution remained unchanged during the year. These were published in full in the first annual report of the Division.

## 7. Wellington City Council Price Structure and Reconciliation with Hutt Valley Trade

The supply of milk to the Wellington metropolitan area, which includes the Hutt Valley, is not handled under the National Milk Scheme, and a totally different price structure is provided for the purchase of milk from town milk producers. Following upon the increase under the National Milk Scheme of 0.78d, per gallon, consultations